AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION

November 22, 1988

Alameda County Health Department
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 94621

Attention: Ms. Liz Rose

Dear Ms. Rose:

Enclosed is a copy of the I.T. report on the closure and
removal of the two underground storage tanks at our facility.
Please excuse my delay in submitting this to you, but my time has
been consumed by other responsibilities in our factory.

I would like to thank you for your help in removing these
tanks successfully. It is a relief to know that we no longer are
in danger of contaminating the soil or ground water beneath us.

If you have any questions or I can be of further assistance,

please give me a call.
Vei;;%%j:;gi:urs
%{{ {% - -

,
Eddfin

Michael Slessarev
Sr. Mfg. Engineer

MS/mas

Enclosure

o

1248 67th Street, Oakland, CA 94662 (415) 658-7070 FAX (415) 547-B016
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June 30, 1988

Mr. Michael Slessarev
Senior Production Engineer
FABCO Automotive Corporation
P.0. Box 8276

Oakland, Catifornia 94662

Dear Mr. Slessarev:

SUBJECT: UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMANENT CLOSURE REPORT
IT PROJECT NUMBER 190317,

IT Corporation (IT) completed the removal of two UST's at the FABCO Automotive .
Corporation (FABCO) facility in Oakland. Asscciated with this work was the
remediation of the two excavation sites. This report describes the work
completed.

IT recommends FABCO attach a cover letter to copies of this report and submit
one to each of the following agencies:

o0 Liz Rose
Alameda County Health Department
Hazardous Material Division
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94621

o Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region
1111 Jackson Street
Oakland, California 94607
BACKGROUND
The property located at 1249 67th Street in Oakland had two underground
storage tanks (UST's) (Figure 1). The physical descriptions of the UST's are
given in Table 1. The FABCO yard was separated into two excavation sites.
Support documents are supplied for both sites. These documents include:
0 Removal Permit
o Chain of Custody Records
0 Request for Analysis
o Sample Location Maps

Regional Ctfice
4585 Pacheco Boulevard « Martinez, California 94553 » 415-372-2100

IT Corperation is @ wholly awned subsidiary of International Technology Corparation
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* FABCO Automotive Corporation
June 30, 1988
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INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

o Laboratory Analytical Results Reports

0 Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release
(Leak )/Contamination Site Report

0 Copies of Manifests
SITE 1

Site 1 contained a 7,000 gallon concrete waste oil vault. The vault was
Tocated on the east side of the garage; adjacent to the structure (Figure 1),

Tank Excavation and Demolition

The concrete top to the waste oil vault was cut and removed. A1l free liquids
were removed from the vault prior to excavation; however, heavy sludges
remained. Inspection with a Combustible Gas Indicator indicated a zero
percent Tower explosion Tevel (LEL). 1IT Engineering accessed the concrete
vault and removed the sludges. The vault was then demolished for excavation
and disposal. Excavated sTudge and rubble were stored in a bin pending
analytical results. '

Tank Inspection

An inspection was conducted from the surface. Inspection was difficult due to
discoloration. However, the concrete was in relatively good condition. The
demolished vault and solidified sludge was shipped to Casmalia Disposal Site
under manifest number 87087151.

Remediation

After the vault was excavated, discolored and odorous soil was removed and
isolated on visqueen.

Analytical results for samples S1 and N2, collected from the bottom of a ten
foot (approximate) deep excavation, indicated no detectable aromatic solvents
or halocarbons. No detectable concentrations of diesel or o1l were found by
gas chromatography using a flame ionization detector for high boiling
petroleum hydrocarbon. Goncentrations of 10 and 20 ppm were detected. for ol
and greaﬁe using Standard Method 503-E for samples S1 and N2 respectively
(Table 2).

A total of 43.91 tons of waste oil contaminated materials (soil, concrete
rubble) were transported to IT's PWI Site for disposal, EPA ID Number CAD
780675276, under Manifests 87992136 and 87997137.




Mr. Michael Slessarev ] INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
. FABCO Automotive Corporation '

June 30, 1988
Page 3

A monitoring well will be required within ten feet of the vault site in
accordance with California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco
Bay Region Guidelines for Addressing Fuel Leaks, Sept. 1985, 1IT Corporation
would be pleased to submit a proposal for the installation of a monitor well
upon request from FABCO.

SITE II

Site II contained one 1,000 gallon UST which stored unleaded gasoline, The
tank was situated adjacent to the east side of the garage {see Figure 1),

Tank Excavation and Disposal

The asphalt and concrete above the tank was cut and removed. The tank was
filled with the appropriate volume of dry ice (15 pounds of ice to each 1000
gal. tank volume) and excavated. Soil above the tank was clean and stockpiled
adjacent to the excavation. The tank was brought to the surface without
difficulty.

Tank Inspection

The UST was carefully inspected when brought to the surface. Minor corrosion
was evident; however, the tank was in sound condition. MNo leaks were evident.

The UST was marked and loaded for transport under manifest #87434788 to H & H
Ship Services for cleaning and demolition. The tank was then transported as
fnert scrap steel to Levin Metals Recyclers in Richmond, California.

Site Analysis
After the USTs were excavated two soil samples were collected from native

material beneath each tank location as per the direction of the Alameda County
Health Department Inspector. These samples results may be seen in Table 2 and

on the IT Santa Clara Laboratory Analytical Report (attached). -

The samples collected beneath the gasoline tank had no detectable petroleum
hydracarbons.

CONCLUSION

The soil conditions at these two sites do not require additional investigation
according to the California Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB), San
Francisco Bay Region Guidelines. The UST's have been removed and disposed and
the sample analytical reports reflect petroleum hydrocarbon concentrations at
Tevels below the 100 ppm threshold level which requires soil excavation. A
monitoring well will be required by RWQCB.
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- FABCO Automotive Corporation
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INTERNATICNAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

This report concludes the steps necessary for Underground Storage Tank
Permanent Closure., Please contact me at (415) 372-9100, if there are any

questions.
Fn P

R. Dan Friberg
Assistant Project Engineer

Sincerely,

‘:“ CERTIFIED 2
: R. Mount S ENGHEERING =
ertified Engineering Geologist No. 1385 % GEOLGCST

- RDF:1s/LTR:3721
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INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

TABLE 1
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DATA
YoTlume o S -
No. (gal.) Length  Diameter Contents Material Inspection Results
1 7,000 10' 6'Wx10'H Cutting 011 Concrete N/A
2 1,000 4' 11! Unleaded Steel Sound condition
Gasoline
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODI

Fabco Automotive Corporation

Business Name

1.

Truck Components, Inc.

Business Qwner

1249 67th Street

Site Addreass

2.

Phone (415) 658-7070

94608

Zip

Oakland, California

City

3. Mailing Address _1249 67th Street

Phone {(415) 658-7070

94608

Zip

Oakland, California

City

Fabco Automotive Corporation

. 4. Land Cwner

Zj_p 94608

‘Oakland .

City, State _California

CAD 981389398

- Address

No.

EPA I.D.

5.

International Technology Corporation

Contractaor

6.

4585 Pacheco Boulevard

Address

Martinez, California 94553

FPhone (415) 372-9100

City

License Type _A, (33, €34, C61 - Exp. Oct. 31, 1988

will be provided once determined

7. Other (Specify)

Address

FPhone

City




8. Contact Person for Investigation
Name  Michael Slessarev : _ mitle Sr. Manufacturing Engineer

Phone (415) 658-7070

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility 2

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
office? - - Yes [ ] Ne [ x]

11. State RegiSterad Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities
a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name _L.T. Transportation Corp. EPA I.D. No, 000058917

Address 4501 Pacheco Boulevard

city Martinez state (A gzip 94553
b) Rinsate Transporter
Name See (a) EPA I.D. No.
Addrass
City State ______  Zip ‘

c} Tank Transporter ‘

Name See (a) or H&H Ship Service EPA I.D. No. CAD004771168

Address 220 China Basin

City San Francisco State CA zip _ 94102

§
HE

d) Contaminated Soil Transporter

Name See (a) EPA I.D. No.
) Addrass
City State Zip

12. Sample Collector

- Name

'Cc:mpanf _L.T. Engineering

&t.'idress 4585 Pacheco Boulevard ;
city Martinez state CA  zip 95443  pnone (415) 372-9100 *°

-2 -
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13. Sampling Information for each tank or area ' E :

Tank or Ar=a - : Material Location
sampled & Depth

Capacity Historic contents
- (past 5 years)

NO SAMPLING HAS BEEN DONE TO DATE - SHE PLOT PLAN FOR LOGATIONS OF PREDISPOSAL
SAMPLING SITES. '

14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [ ] Unknown

If yes, describe.

15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes [ xI No [ ]
"If yes, describe..  Both tanks will be fully evacuated. Gasoline tank will be

— rendered inert with Carbon Dioxide Sub]imated from dry ice.

16. Laboratories

Name I.T. Corporation Vine Hill Laboratory

Address 896 Waterbird MWay

City Martinez State CA Zip 94553

State Certification No. 138

-
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17. Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples E’%gﬂ;%’g

-.&;—-q.

L %
Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHES, or
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis
Methed Number Nunmber

AS PER REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD GUIDELINES, EXHIBIT (2). (ATTACHED)

1s.

19.

20.
21,

22.

Site Safety Plan submitted? Yes [X] No [ ]

F4
Workman’s Compensation: Yes [ X] No [ ]
Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes [X] No [ ]

Name of Insurer _(A) National Union Fire Insurance Company
(B) Birmingham Fire
Plot Plan submitted? Yes {[X] No [ ]

Deposit enclosed? Yes [x]ﬁ o [ ]

Please forward to this office the following informaticn
within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

&) Chain of Custody Sheets
b) Original Signed Laboratory Reports
C) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d} Attachment A summarizing laboratory results
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1 declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above ars Correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in

order to cobtain an approval from the Department of Environmental

Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not cobtained.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) in advance to schedule any required
inspections. I understand that site and worker safetv are soley the
responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this
responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type) __ Peter Merz

Signatureas Qﬁéﬁﬁggié;%;;;%%zi

Date 2B LS RS

Signature of Sits Owner or Operatcr
Name (please type) Mark A. Niemela

Signature /-]/Y\M @ /M'U/‘-u}\
Date 2-4-2 8

- NOTES:

1. Any changes in this document mus: be approved by this Department.
2. Any leaks discoverad must be submitted to this office on an

underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contamination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

3. Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
One copy must be at the construction site at all times.

4. A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS
ATTACHMENT A
- SAMPLING RESULTS
Tank or Contaminant Location & Results
Area )

Depth

{specify units)

i



INTERNATIONAL 03178 5
TECHNOLOGY R/A Control No.
m CORPORATION | REQUEST FOR ANALYSIS

C/C Control No. M_'-

PROJECT NAME LAFo i DATE SAMPLES SHIPPED 2-/- 48
PROJECT NUMBER = - /9223/7 ' ‘ ~ LABDESTINATION @ . L7 S ln 6’/4/‘_;4
PROJECT MANAGER > Q€72 . marZ _ LABORATORY CONTAGT - ¢ _#rab fsyse
BILLTO . Y585 prcdpce - P 35¢/° | SENDLABREPORTTO . JAly  mAce / ben Af.évf
nartinz _cal 44553 | " 4585 phellEeo
_ martiagt  _cal  2¥557%
PURCHASE ORDERNO, - % _ ' DATE REPORT REQUIRED 3-/4-88
e | PROJECT CONTACT .  Aan e
R | PROJECT CONTACT PHONE NO., 445 - 372- 9400
Sample No, Sam;-)le‘Type Sample Volume Preservative Requested Testing Program . Special Instructions
75 / 5o, 2/ X" Tuida | pexap _cpld HBHE, pee (505 z) g0l  po20(5/X)
“ 22 4 o 4 ‘! " s 7 / " -
“a3 " i | " 945 //3"‘)(' (/au ﬁ#)’ﬂ‘h/) Yzad /7‘/7[)
ﬂ'j.y " L N 1] ol T o7 T P

TURNAROUND TIME REQUIRED: (Rush must be approved by the Project Manager.)
' Normal ...Ji&._ Rush

POSSIBLE HAZARD IDENTIFICATION: (Pleasé indicale if sample(s) are hazardous malerials and/or suspected to contain high levels of hazardous substances)

{Subject to rush surcharga) -

Nonhazard Flammabie Skin lrritant ‘Highly Toxic Cther
- - (Pleass Speciy)
SAMPLE DISPOSAL: (Please indicate disposition of sampta following analysla. Lab wiil charge for packing, shipping, and disposal.}
Return 1o Cllent . Olaporal by Lab M
FOR LAB USE ONLY ‘ _
: Recelved By Date/Time

WHITE - Original, to accompany samples
YELLOW - Field copy



INTERNATIONAL
m TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION

PROJECT NAME/NUMBEFI ﬁ?ﬁm -/ ?a’3 /7 -

SAMPLE TEAM MEMBEHS _Am fn!) 2§

R/A ControlNo. 25/783 .

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

C/CControlNo. (}31249 ‘

r/,g/ 4

_LAB DESTINATION _47 54»/,4

' CAHRIER/WAYBILL NO

Contalnar .

Sample A4 Sampie Date and Time . Sample " Condition on Receipt Disposal
Number Location and Description Collected Type " Typa (Name and Data) Record No.
& ‘ ] )
5/ \oeush 2ad  yasl/ axiavton|2-27-38 1330 Sp.0  |Arass Tviz
o . ' ) . :
TAL N ger?h and uhali s cosstom 7-27-98 /535 | 5,1 S
+ ' ! E
~ S |terth gad  Tand #iavstion|z-28-38 o0 | s, ;
>4 5&2«'%1! gnl) Zaad é’)![#‘/k/;’#fl Z22E-85 w3 S g / "
Special Instructions: _ﬁ//‘é 432 4 d __a c2sel /s A54L. Ban .-"-}.Afyj— YrI-SFE- /90

Possible Sample Hazards:

SIGNATURES: (Name, Compan‘y, Date and Tims)

1. Relinquished By: M%_gf Ve L 3‘/‘gf ~ 1500

Received By: -

2. Relinquished By:

Received By:

WHITE - To accompany samples
YELLOW - Field copy

- 3. Helinquishéd By:

Received by: :

4. Relinquished By:

Received By:
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DATE

o Z

el
i)

TIME

=
S

[ 1}

At oF

PAGE

PAGE

PROJECT NO. {5031 ]

SAMPLE COLLECTION LOG

PROJECT NAME FARCO.
SAMPLENO. __N- 'S
SAMPLE LOCATION _NOETH ENP OF | ood &At.  TANK X CAVATION
SAMPLE TYPE SOl CONTAINERS  AMOUNT
COMPOSITE ves _¥X_ NO VSED COLLECTED
COMPOSITE TYPE ___ ———— Y BIASSTIRE | 1Lo2,
DEPTH OF SAMPLE __ 3.0
WEATHER UMY !ff_ecﬂ.——
COMMENTS:

ol BLDG,

b

13

'12940\1553’ IRCTAKC

K

PREPARED BY: . A
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PROJECT NAME _ FABeo

DATE
TIME
PAGE

215
uE!

OF

G

Ge

(

i

PAGE

PROJECT NO.190 317

SAMPLE COLLECTION LOG

ok

SAMPLE NOQ.

SAMPLE LOCATION _ 30U TH ENT ofF

SAMPLE TYPE SolL

L, oo GAd . “TANIE  EXCANATION)
CONTAINERS AMOUNT

COMPOSITE
COMPOSITE TYPE

—— YES

—_—

X nNo

USED COLLECTED

IAl "’
Z*C Bpos TuBS b oz,

{
DEPTH OF SAMPLE 9.0

WEATHER __ SUNMNY l Caenes

COMMENTS:

H

Bve.

¢
H

H
H

g y

g‘—rJlﬁ____ 'E — , . D\;E?D l \(.

PREPARED BY:
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& TECHNCOLOGY DATE|Y |2 12| /| A&
@ CORPORATION TIME sl sl
| PAGE _{ __OQF _J_
PAGE
PROJECT NO. 7903577

SAMPLE COLLECTION LOG

Lo
PROJECT NAME _FA/3 2

SAMPLENG. _ A2, 57

4
SAMPLE LOCATION __22s/¢ 2 4raund, 0n

SAMPLE TYPE _S¢. CONTAINERS AMOUNT
: USED COLLECTED
COMPOSITE YES _X NO
- P - / o .
COMPOSITE TYPE _—— LaeA5S ividE | 2- 27487 s
DEPTH OF SAMPLE __ /8.7
WEATHER _C/AZAr - a Arm
|
COMMENTS: o ;
i ‘ N.
| v
RN ,,q 0 )
; &?‘\.".*' -
o A
A A ;
(__ T ‘ :
Y
: sy {
v oo { %
I [
|
/ Lo e

folh

PREPARED BY: b An

£4
)




TABLE 2
SUMMARY OF UST SOIL SAMPLE ANALYTICAL RESULTS*

Detection
usT Sample Detect?d limit1

Identification _ Number  Analysis; description (ppm) {(ppm)

Spent o011 sl 8010; halocarbons D2 .05

Spent 011 S1 8020; volatile ND .05
aeromatics

Spent o011 Si High boiling hydro- ND 10
carbons; diese]

Spent 011l - sl High boiling hydro- ND 10
carbons: oil

Spent 011 Sl - Standard Method 503-E; 10 -
Total oil and grease

Spent o1l N2 8010; halocarbons ND .05

Spent oil N2 8020; volatile ND .05
aromatics

Spent o011 N2 High Boiling Hydro- ND 10
carbons; diesel

Spent o0il N2 High Boiling Hydro- ND 10
carbons; oil

Spent o1l N2 Standard Method 503-E; 20 -
Total oil and grease

Gasoline N3 Low Boiling Hydro- ND 5
carbon; gasoline

Gasoline N3 Low Boiling Hydro- ND .05
carbon; benzene

Gasoline N3 Low Boiling Hydro- ND .1
carbon; toluene

Gasoline N3 Low Boiling Hydro- ND .4
carbon; xylenes

Gasoline N3 Low Boiling Hydro- ND .4

' carbon; ethyl benzene
Gasoline 84 Low Boil.ng Hydro- ND 5

carbon; gasoline




TABLE 2 {continued)
SUMMARY OF UST SOIL SAMPLE ANALYTICAL RESULTS*

Detection
UST Sample Detectid 1im1't1
Identification  Number _ Analysis; description _(ppm) (ppm)
Gasoline 54 Low Boiling Hydro- ND .05
cdarbon; benzene
Gasoline sS4 Low Boiling Hydro- ND .1
carbon: toluene
Gasoline 4 Low Boiling Hydro- ND .4
carbon; xylenes
Gasoline S Low Boiling Hydro- ND .4

carbon; ethyl benzene

TReference Appendix D
Parts per million (ppm)

ZNone detected (ND)




i INTERNATIONAL
1 TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION

IT Corporation March 138, 1988
4585 Pacheco Blvd.
Martinez, Ca 94553

ATTN: Dan Friberg

Following are the results of analyses on the samples described
below,

Project: - 190317, FABCO

Lab Numbers: S8~@3-@31-01 thru $8-@3-331-84
Number of Samples: 4

Sample Type: Soil

Date Receilved: 3/2/88

Analyses Reguested: Low Boiling Bvdrocarbons,
High Boiling Hydrocarbons, 0il & Grease,
Volatile Halocarbons, Volatile Aromatics

The method of analysis for low boiling hydrocarbons is taken
from EPA Methods 8815, 8028 and 5036. The sample is examined using
the purge and trap technique. Final detection is by gas chromatography
using a flame ionization detector as well as a photoionization detector.

The result for total low boiling hydrocarbons is calculated
as gasoline and includes benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene and xylenes.

The method of analysis for high boiling hydrocarbons in soil
involves extracting the sample with acetone. The mixture is
partitioned with hexane and the resulting extract is examined by
gas chromatography using a flame ionization detector.

The method of analysis for o¢il and grease in soil is taken from
EPA Method 3550 and Standard Methods Section 5@3E. The sample is
extracted with repeated portions of 5@:50 methylene chloride:acetone
using a horn-type sonicator. The extract is dried with sodium
sulfate and treated with silica gel to remove polar compounds.
Following evaporation, oil and grease is determined gravimetrically.

1. T. CORPCRATION

maR 21 1988
MARTINEZ © " NEERING

Regicnal Cifice
397 Mathew Street » Sania Clara, Calitornia 95050 « 408-727-4277
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IT/Santa Clara to IT/Martinez March 18, 1988
ATIN: Dan Friberg Page 2

The method of analysis for wolatile halocarbons in soils is
taken from E.P.A. Methods 8018 and 523@. The samples are examined
using the purge and trap technique. Final detection is by gas
chromatography using an electrolytic conductivity detector.

The method of analysis for volatile aromatics is soils is taken
from E.P.A. Methods 8020 and 5@3@. The samples are examined using the
purge and trap technique. Final detection is by gas chromatography
using a photoionization detector as well as a flame ionization detector.

jﬁf% ez o

Fred Rouse

FR/gg

5 Pages Following - Tables of Results




INTERNATICNAL TECHNOLOGY CORFORATICN

IT/Santa Clara to IT/Martinez March 18, 1988
ATTN: Dan Friberg Page 1 of 5

Report of Analysis - Volatile Halocarbons and Volatile Aromatics

Project: 199317, FABCO
Method: Modified E.P.A.

Sample Code: sl 8@1@, 8020, 5039
Lab Number: 88-@3-331-g1

Results .
Sample Date: 2/24/88 Parts per Million

(dry soil basis)
Extraction Date: 23/3/88

‘ Datection
Compound Name ' Detected TLimit
Bromodichloromethane  None @.95
Bromoform Mone 2.45
Bromomethane None G.95
Carbon Tetrachloride None @.05
‘Chlorobenzene None B.95
Chlorcethane None @.05
2~Chlorcethylvinyl ether None .95
Chloroform None .45
Chloromethane None @.a5
Dibromochloromethana None 3.05
1, 2~Dichlorobenzene Hone @.95
1,3-Dichlorobenzens None @.@5
1,4-Dichlorobenzene None #.95
Dichlorodiflucromethana None @.95
1,1-Dichlorocethane None @.E5 .
1,2-Dichloroethane Mone .95
1;1-Dichloroethene None @.d5
cis-1,2-Dichlorocethens None g.a5
trang~1,2-Dichloroethene None @.35
1,2-Dichloropropane None .85
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene None @3.95
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene None @.85
Methylene Chloride None @.95
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane None #.05
Tetrachloroethene None 3.5
1,1,1-Trichloroethane Hone 2.95
1:1,2-Trichloroethane None #.95
Trichloroethene None @.@5
Trichlorofluoromethane None F.35
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane None @g.95
_Vinyl Chloride None a.25
' Benzene None 3.35
Toluene None .95
Ethyl Benzene Hone .85
Xylenes None #.2



INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

IT/Santa Clara to IT/Martinez March 18, 1988
ATIN: Dan Friberg Page 2 of 5

Lab Number: S8-63-031-81
Sample Identification: sl
Project: 198317, FABCO

Results

Parts per Million - dry soil basis

Total ‘ Detection
Petroleum Hydrocarbons Detected Limit Identity Calculated as
High Boiling Hydrocarbons None 1d. Diesel —
‘High Beoiling Hydrocarbons Nene 14, il —_

0il and Grease 14, 1 Not Applicable.....




INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

IT/Santa Clara to IT/Martinez March 13, 1988
ATTN: Dan Friberg Page 3 of 5

Report of Analysis — Volatile Halocarbons and Volatile Aromatics

Project: 198317, FABCO
Method: Modified E.P.A.

Sample Code: n2 8017, 8028, 5839
Lab Number: S8-03-@31-@2

Results
Sample Date: 2/24/88 Parts per Million

(dry soil basis)

Extraction Date: 3/3/88

Detection
Compound Name Detected Limit
Bromodichloromethane None 3,95
Bromaform None 2.d5
Bromomethane None @.95
Carpon Tetrachloride None 7.05
Chlorobenzene None 3.5
Chloroesthane None @.d5
2=-Chloroethylvinyl ether None g.95
Chloroform None 3.95
Chloromethane None @,05
Dibromochloromethane None @.85
1,2-Dichlorobenzene None g.85
1:3-Dichlorobenzene None 3.95
1,4-Dichlorobenzene None @.25
Dichlorodifluoromethane None 2,25
1,;1~-Dichlorcoethane None @.85
1,2-Dichloroethane None 9.95
1,1-Dichloroethene None 7.95
¢is~1,2-Dichloroethene None 2.95
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene None @.85
1,2-Dichloropropane None 3.95
¢is-1, 3-Dichloropropene None 3.95
trans-1, 3-Dichloropropene None .95
Methylene Chloride None .95
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachlorcethane None @.a5
Tetrachloroethene None @.85
1,1,1-Trichloroethane None @.35
1,1,2-Trichloroethane None @.05
Trichloreoethene None @.95
Trichlorofluoromethane Mone @.4a5
1,1 ,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane None 2.25
Vinyl Chloride None @.95
' Benzene None @.@5
Toluene None #.85
Ethyl Benzene None 8.95
[ Xylenes ' None 9.2



INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATICON

IT/Santa Clara to IT/Martinez March 18, 1988
ATIN: Dan Friberg Page 4 of 5

Lab Number: 358-@3-@31-¢2

Sample Identification: n2
Project: 199317, FABCO

Results

Parts per Million -~ dry =so0il basis

Total Detection
Petroleum Rydrocarbons Detected Limit Identity Calculated as
High Boiling Hydrocarbons None 19, Diesel -
‘High Boiling Hydrocarbons None 1. 0il e

0il and Grease 24. 1 Not Applicable.....



INTERINATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

IT/Santa Clara to IT/Martinez March 13, 1988

. ATIN: Dan Friberg Page 5 of 5

Summary of Results

Project: 199317, FABCO

ND = None Detected - Parts per Million - dry soil basis

Low Boiling
Lab Sample Hydrocarbong Ethyl benzene
Nurber Identification (Gasoline) Benzene Toluene and xylenes
S8-03-331~-33 n3 : ND ND ND WD
S8-93-931-24 sd ND ND ND ND

—

Detection Limit 5. #.85 3.1 7.4




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK)}/CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

VMERGE
EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES [° 11 C TANKID S
f ves [{] no

REPORTBEENFILEOTD YES O we || L ] N
REPORYT DATE LOCZAL CASE # ’ REGIONAL BOARD CASE # US EPA ID #
Ou! 3wl 00]3 o 8v]8 v :
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REFORT PHOMNE SIGNATURE
Mike Slessarey ' (415 Y658-7070
REPRESENTING ] wocaL agENnCY {] oTeER COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME

|:’j OWNER/OPERATOR - ] rEGIoNAL BOARD FABCUO Automotive Cor‘poration
ADDRESS

1249 67th Street . Dakland CA 94662
. CITY ZIP

STREET STATE
NAME : CONTACT PERSON FPHONE

FABCO Automotive Corporation [ uwkwows |Mike Slessarev (415 1658-7070
ADDRESS
1249 67th Jtreet Oakland CA srare 94652

FACILITY RAME {IF APPLICABLE! OPERATOR PHONE

FABCU Automotive Corporation FABCO . (415 y658-7070

REFORTED BY

RESPONSI-
BLE PARTY

*PB35%67th Street. Oakland Alameda 94662
STREET . CITY COUNTY 2P

CROSS STREET TYPE OF ARCA |_] COMMERCIAL [X | INDUSTRIAL TYPE OF BUSINESS || RETAIL FUEL STATION
ClmesipenTiaL [JRURAL [ JotHER . [ Junknown [X]oTHER
LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

Alameda County Health Department Liz Rose 415 )874-7237

REGIONAL BOARD

SITE LOCATION

AGENCIES

o
=z
'
z
[TH]
T
ul
)
'
z

{ )

CAS 7 {ATTACH EXTRA SHEET IF NEEDED) NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

Mmooy Cutting oils TR UNKNOWN

SUBSTANCE Y
INVOLVED

AN I R N S Y O . —_J unKKows
DATE DISCOQVERED HOW DISCOVERED - [[] INVENTORY CONTROL {T] SUBSURFACE MONITORING

TANK s T .
Oul 3w 031 30| 8v| 8 v [C] ROUTINE MONITORING NEMovaL [_J MUISANCE CONDITIONS [_| OTHER:
DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE ICHECK ALL THAT APPLYI

M ® Do D Y| v [X] unkNowN [X] REMOVE CONTENTS [] REPLACE TANK Cecrose Tank
HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPEDT " JREPAIR TANK -

DISCOVERY/
ABATEMENT

: [T 1REPAIR PIPING [[1¢HANGE PROCEDURES
xJves [[Ino _1F ves, 0aTE | gul 3 M| o] 30| av| g viloTHer YEMOVe tank and soil

SOURCEIS) OF DISCHARGE TANKS ONLY/CAPACITY 4,000 cau causEs)

[]Tanx LEAK X} unkNOwN {JoverFiLL [[Jcorrosion

ace Ll 1 wms, [X] unkwoww

(I riPING LEAK , MATERIAL CJRUPTURE/FAILURE [[]sPILL
[Jsteen [C]FiBERGLASS

Tl oTHER (SPECIFY) [Horuen _CONCrete KJunknown [ oTHER

RESCURCES AFFECTED WATER SUPPLIES AFFECTED TARELT-"UN= #oF |
NO THREATENED UNKNOWN e Tho ENED  KNOWN WELLS

SOURCE/CAUSE

AR (VAPOR) D . E] [_‘J PUBLIC DRINKING

WATER
SOIL [VADOSE ZONE} 3 ]

- PRIVATE DRINKING
GROUNDWATER i Ca WATER

SURFACE WATER GR STORM DRAIN [] M INDUSTRIAL
BUILDING OR UTILITY VAULT D D AGRICULTURAL
OTHER [SPECIFY) M 3 OTHERI(SPECIFY)

HESQURCES AFFECTED/

GROUNDWATER BASIN NAME
K IunkNowN

COMMENTS:

COMMENTS

COMPLETE AND ATTACH A CLEANUP TRACKING REPORT IF ANY CLEANUP WORK OR PLANNING HAS STARTED HIC DB {10/88)




H

SE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA CALL 1-800-852.7650
LDO-BPTMZMG

4

'UNIFORM HAZARDOUS

Do::]?;’;fffho_ 2. Page 1 | fniormation in the shaded areas °°
WASTE MAN!FEST CilAarmera 1318 9! 3 9' 8 ILINIET; of ~is nol required by Federal law.

1. Generalora us EPA 0 No.

FOSRNRrAL S0 & Mania

Fabco Automotive‘Corporation
éeznéralorss?P ona§ .I '%)

Oakland, CA 94508
558970 70

AaliB 51 SaCuitai (ot er

87434788

B, Slale Ganerator 2 ID -

[qln¥nfqiﬁ!nl

&, Transporlar 1 Company Name

1 y Qh'in an{rn

ICIAtDl°l0I4I

Je . 4 US EPA ID Number,

. Srare Transporter 510,

7. Transporler 2 Cor'npany ]

- US EPAID Number

717 lr 1-|‘wl;5|-8

. ,Transportar_s P_hone‘ :

San Franr1sco:‘CA 94107

:rlnlnroln|d|

'7

. .S1ate Facilty’s ID
s

1711

168

11 US ooT Descnpnon {Includr

e

) Propar Shrppmg Name Hazard Class and ID Number)

12, Containers

-.13. Total

- Ouantity .
e

. Type
Empty Gasoline ‘Tank,’ WastedFlamnable L1qd1d-”' i f
. UN 1203 (1nerted) S o1 L [TIV]0

Stete |
B i.“:'“ -

o EPAJGiner.

s

Empty undergrosﬁéggasofine dtasagéﬁtan
1 ga1lon residua1" id

liqu

\" GEMERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:
name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all r
international and naticnal government regulations.

It 1 am a large quantity generalor, I certity that | have a program in!
determined fo be economically practicable and that | have
me which minimizes the present and future threat ta human
faith effort ta minimize my waste generation and selecr the best wasle management method th

health and the environment: OR,

et

Tk

L

! hereby declare thal the confents of this consignment are fully and accurate|y descrlbed above hy proper shrppmg
especls in proper condrtmn for transport hy hrghway according to apphcable )

place to reduce the vulume and toxrcrty of waste generated to tha degree | have -
selectéd the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to
it | am a small gquantity generator, ! have made a good
al is avallable to me and that | can arlord

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENGY OR SPILL, GALL THE NATIONAL HESPON

Signature

F'nntednyped Name . Signature /‘% Month Day Yaar
Michaol Slassaray ‘4& [ozlz2i518l8
; 17. Transperler 1 Acknowledgement of Aeceipl of Matarials i .
ﬁ Printed/Typed Name . Signature / / /%/ . [&/  Month Day  Year
s L VIARD & 7 AAA DY v 5. P, r— A9 914218
= - it o—— o 5 =7 =l
0 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement ol Aeceipt of Materials — o~ AT -
? Printed/ Typed Naine Sinnature Month  Day  Year
E - B
g |
19. Discrepancy Indication Space . .
E o ; A .
A - i .
c E .
i - .
L
I 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of raceipt of hazardous malerials covered by this manifest except as noted in ltem 19. )
$ Printed/Typed Nama . Month Cay  Year

DHS 8022 A (1/87)
EPA 8700-—22
(Hev 9—86) Prewous ed.nons sre obsolate. -

Blue GENERATOR SENDS THIS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN ;0 DAYS

To: PO Box 400 Sacrcmenfo, ‘CA 95802

. INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK .




Stato er Sauforma—Heailn and wettare Agency Depanrtment of Heaith Sarvices

Form Approved OMBS No. 2050—0039 {Expires 9-30-88) . Toxic Substances Coatrol Divisian
Ptease ormt or tvps.  (Form desianed for wsa on alite (12-pitch tvpewrrtar). Sacramenis, Califarewy
UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA iD No. DDManil:zst o 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded areas
WASTE MANIFEST Cl A| 2,9 1 333 8 9 39 8| & ?imfpi'] of is nat reguired by Faderal law.
3. Generator's Neme and Mailing Address A, Slate Manifest Document Humper
Fabco Automotive Corporation . 3 ? ﬁ 8 1
P. 0. Box 8276, Oakland, California 94662 - B G R o -
4. Gensrator's Phone (‘11;; ) ‘358‘7070 . H 'S fH ID l3 |6 [IJS IS I4 [2 | i
g 5. Transporter 1 Gompany Name B. US EPA ID Number G. State Transporter's 10 5 (3§ st
[Ts] . ] RN R ST 9
~ 17 COPD, | €1 A D000 10 5 12 3 1 | Transporter's Phone Wl TR Mo i
B 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number E. State Transporter's ID
@
8‘ | L1 ] : R F. Transporter's Phone
@ 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. Siate Facility's ID . 2 5
5 Casmalia Disposal Site - - CiAD012,078812/5,
S NTU Road ' . . H_. Facilily'g Ph.one: e '1 R
< Casmaiia, California 93429 1CLAID|012101714 30 £ Fl 805 328-487
E 12. Containers 13, Total 14. 1 )
e} 11. U5 DOT Description {Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) Quantity Unit Waste No.
w No. Type Wit/ Vol -
g 2 State 491
gl Hazardous laste Solids ,
z s 8139 ORM-E NOS 4] IO II CI M 0’ Ol Ol 1I 2|Y D]EPAIOther
z E b. ' Stata
& R -
2 ? EPA/Oihar .
<)
3 o [ Y
g R - Sta.tq
o .
2 EPA/Other
- [_] | |
2 d. Siate
1]
Z
g EPA/Othar
[ | | I |
""iﬁ .. Additionat Descriptions for Materiats Listed Above ¥. Handling Codas for Waitea Listed Above
J‘)z . . a. . . .
-3 Sump STudge
“"&.‘;" - c d.
bn o I Job # 1380317
b .
=
o ,.E_) li Special Handling Instructions and Additianal Infarmation
< .
20z
= ‘ L™ 77
-
z 18. .
Q . GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping
3 name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to appticable
= international and national governmeant regulations. : ’
% If | am a large quantity generalor, | centify that | have a programun place to reduce the valume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree | have
. determined to be economicaily practicable and that | have selecled the practicable method of treatment, storage, or dispasal currently availabie to
&) me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if | am a small quantity generalor, | have made a good
> faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that | can afford,
] . -
= Printed/ Typed Name Signature , Month  Day Year
2| Y| Hichael Slessarev ko L e 1922 ;58
w
E ; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials e
> A Printed/Typed Name ~ TV Signature . Month Day  Year
b N o . - .. R . . .- e T
N 2 R S T e T, N il T I I -"I ! I l
o o] 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materiala
% ? Printed/Typed Mame : Signature Month  Day  Year
=% .
E .
g I I
- 19. Discrepancy Indication Space
F
A
c
i Al
L
I 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of recaipt of hazardous materials cosered by this manifest except as noted in item 19,
I, Printad/ Typed Name Signature ¥ Month Day  Yaar

DHS 8022 A {1/87)

EPA 870020 YELLOW: GENERATOR REFAINS INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK

(Rev. 8:86) Pravious editions are obsolale.




-7 A [P L] . Loeprans thoimauns UF Pl frol vicue
Form Approved UMB No. 2050—0049 {Expwes 9-30-88) Toxic Substances Conirol Onviaion
Pleage print or lype. {Form dosigned lor use on slite {12-pilch lypewriter), Sacramenio, Califofni
e lle H]
. * UNIFORM HAZARDOUS - Genurator's US EPA 10 No. Do::ﬁr[:::lsltdo 2 Page 1 jotormation in the shaded areas
ST MANIFEST __ C 1A 1918111318 1913191807311 1316] @ | is not recuived by Faderal fow
. 3. Generalor's Name and Maiing Address A. State Munifest Document Number
« Fabco Automotive Corporation < 6
1249 §7th Street, Oakland, California 94662 8 Stato Ganarator's 1D
4. Generator's Phone { 415 658-7070 HISH Q361011181514 12 |
2 5. Transporter 1 Company Mame 8. US EPA I0 Number C. Stste Transporter's iD %jjfr?’
Iy .
PP | g ' ot
& LT [ 2AnSsaer 5730 EPPOOASTSSY S0 Tarsmorors Frons 1S 272 91y
l}-} 7. Transporter 2 Company Name / a US £PA ID Number E. Stata Transportar's iD
§ | 1 | | L L b1 1] F. Transporter's Phone
- 9. Dasignated Facility Neme and Sie Address 10. U35 EPA ID Number G. State Facility's ID
-
2 . CLANSEIDILIS 2 1b]
S PUl H. Facility’s Phona
< Lokern Road, Buttonwillow Calif 1 T 34—/ }
3 i EMAD101810161715 2 17160 (805) F25—535% 7 )
% 12. Conlainers 13. Total 14, [
e 11, US DOT Description {Inciuding Proper Shipping Name, Mazard Class, and |0 Number) Cuantity Lait Waate No.
| No. Type Wt/ Vo
™4
i . . . . Shat,
O * Soil with Petroleum Hydroecarbon (California ate 611
Z: G
g Regulated) EPA/Gther
£l A / 15\ 45 “Frampt
gl n A BT | ) 5] Exemp
| E b. State
a1 R
3 ? EPA/Othar
sl @ (| ! 11 i1
- . State
s| R
=)
c.'? EPA/Other
[ | i 111 '
EJ d. State
=
&
& EPA/Other
“4 L i L]
g Jd- Additional Descriptions lar Materials Listad Aboyg K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above
3 b.
E}:j Cutting 0il contaminated soil - 100% Selids O ?
. c. il d.
-
<
=
Q
g 15. Special Handling Instrucions ang Additonal Information P]’.'Oj ect #190317
w Wear Protective Clothing, PWI waste stream # M216. PWI to invoice
- . -
o ITE-MTZ for Disposal.
—
5 16.
N GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described apove by proper shipping
- name and are ciassified, packad, marked, and labaeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transgort by highway according 1o applicable
T inteérnalional and national government ragulations.
0 i1lam a large quantity generator, | certity that | have a program in place to reduce the voiume and toxicity of waste gonerated to the degree | have
g determined io be economically practicable and thal 1 have seiected the practicable method ol treaiment, storage, or disposal currently available to
me which minimizes the present and future threal to human heaith and the environmaent; OR, if | am a smail quanlity generator, | have made a good
S faith atfort to minimize my waste generalion and select the besi waste management method that is available 10 ma and 1hat | can afford.
=z
g Printed/Typed Name Signa!ure‘v% Month Day VYaar
o / : 7 { 4 %
g Alodw!/  Slesigeo” 7 7S €312 %1715
o ; 17. Transponter 1 Acknowiadgement of Receipl of Materials
E a Printed/ Typad Name %,{a Month  Day Year
515 ol Oleos) W, 1o A4 EF
wl © L) Vanapuﬂor 2 Abknowladgemant of Recaipt of Malarials 4 / o i
g ? Printed/Typad Name Signature Momh  Day Year
E
z [ 11y
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
F
A
C
|
L
3 20. FacHily Owner or Qperatar Garufication of raceipt of hazardoys materiala covare‘p-by this manilest exc,e.qt as noted in lem 19,
I, Printed’ Typed Name sjgn%;b f ’\‘ZU Month  Day  Year
~
Vayl-¥d — / MOJ“"/‘A) D Ll e M o2 = el \!QJ‘-IH?”?
P L4 T r

DHS 8022 A (1787)

7
EPA 8700—232 White: TSDF SENDS THIS COPY TO DOHS WITHﬁ\l LAYS INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK
» (Rev. 9-86) Pravious editiona are obaolete, To: P.O. Box 3000, Sacramento, CA 95812




e s O P ey Udpariiignt of Health Sufvicw:
Form Approvec OMB No. 2050—003g {Expiras 9-30-48) Toxic Subs!z?nr.as Control Giasjor
Plaase print or type. {Form dasignod for yse on efite {12-pilch typawriter). Sacramaato, Calitorai:

- * UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US €PA ID No. Doz:::;ls:m 2 P:ua Y| Information in the shaded areas
WASTE MANIFEST ClAIDI9I8IT|3181913 19 B9 11317]  ° is not required by Federal law.
) 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Addiass A. State Mantegt Documunt Number
.| TFABCO AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION ’] 2137
1249 67th Street . : B. State Ganeratar's ID
lifornia 94662 -
4. 9@!&31@4!%&!141 ,.)P 638 2070 S . b H SO m3|6f011l81-5£'4'i"2 - ‘
a 5. Transporter 1 Company Nama 6. US EPA ID Numbar C. Stats Transporter's 10 é’tj{gé{&f SNERTE
Ty > n - ” i
= A L TRANCHOATRTI o 1618,010.0,0 08 $1) [0 Tampiors Prows oo e e —er7 g \
@ 7. Transparter 2 Company Namel 3. WS EPA ID Number £. Swate Tranaporter's D e |
o ] j |
g ) Pl 1 b L L Lt t {-]|F transpontersPhane R
- 9. Designaled Facilily Nama and Site Address 10. US EPA 1D Number G. State Facility's ID
5 PWI LOP G 06,5206 |
S Lokern Road H. Facility's Phone |
2 Buttonwillow, Calif. . ICIADG 1810671527 6] (805) S25w53e9 14274
& ’ 12, Containers 13. Tatal 14, [
uO_ 11. US DOT Dascription (Including Proper Shipping Mama, Hazard Class, and ID Number} Quantity Unit Waste No.
pov] No. | Type Wt/ Vol
X a. Sate
2l o | Soil wien P troleun Hyd b liforni &8 Bl
Z| ¢ 01l with Petroleum Hydrocarbon (California C‘( b 1§ Y[\ P ATOmer /
Bl Regulated) . Ofr) iz PY Y ExemptA/ /A
2 e I ' State 4
Nl R '
[
9-? A EPA/Other
: T
& o | ] 1 1|1
- c. Stale
8' R
< EPA/! Qther
x N
E a. Stale
-
.
Ld EPA/ Gther
tw 1 1 ] |
g J. Additional Desacriptions for Materiais Listed Above K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above
[w] a, 3 b.
£ . _ o
o Cutting o0il contaiminated soil - 100% Solids -
2 c d.
—
<
=z
Q
rg-— 15, Special Handling Instructions and Additional Intarmation PI‘.‘Oj act # 190317
w Wear Protective Clothing., PWI waste Stream #M216. PWI to invoice ITE-MTZ
— .
o For disposal.
—
b 18. )
~ GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignmeni are fully and accurately described abave by proper shipping
o name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper coadition 10F transpornt by highway accerding to applicable
E international and national governmant regulations,
@ #1 am a large quaniity genesator, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated 10 the degree | have
[+ determined to be aconomically practicable and that | have selacted the practicable maethod of lreatment, storage, or disposal currently available to
=] me which minimizes the preseal and fulure threat to human heaith and tha anvirgnment; OR, il | am a small quantity genaralor, | have made a good
()5 faith atfort to minimize my wasle generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that | can aflord.
2 .
g Printed/ Typed Name Signature y . / / ¥ Month  Day Year
L] 3 -~ -
@ » o 7 / I r >
4 v Mo diney :Y/f'r e s ;/}Z:/ e L Ak EA R AT
w ; 17. Transporter 1| Acknowladgement of Recatpt of Maierials
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19. Diacrepancy ndication Space

E

A

(o

I

L

| 20. Facility Owner or Oparator Cartification ol raceipt ol hazardous materials covared by thia manifest except aa?naled W Itam 19,

I Printed/ Typad Nama Sanat / / Z i ) Month  Day  Year ,

. : B Py ey h
Hithno  Laviios /1110 (g IZRINICTR S

DHS 022 A (1/87)

EPA 8700—22 Waite: TSDF SENDS THiS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAYS INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK

{Rev. 9-86) ,Previous editions are obaolets. To: P.O. Box 3003, Saoramento, CA 95812




Beils A1 s oA ang evg e ALy - [
Form Azproved Uit No. 20834639 (Exgires 3-36-38) Toaao d TER LI :
Please print or type.  (Form designed for use on elite {12-pitch typewriter). PACTAMANIG, —a.idin
i A UNIFORM HAZARDOUS f. Generatar's US EPA I} No. DD::;:'S:?LQ 2 P:°°_1., Infarmation in the shaded areas
WASTE MANIFEST C1AID19:71 1131819319181 10151216 =00 1 -] is not requirad by Federal law.
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address AL E'_;Iata Manifast Cocumant Mumbar
Fabco Automotive Corporation N 8 7 9 9 20 7 3
P. 0._ Box 8276, OakTand, California 94667 8. State Generator's i .1, S
4. Generator's Phone ( 415) §58-7070 HISIHIO 3600 1BI5 -
§ 5. Transporter 1 Company Name L. .. B US EPA ID Number C. Stats Transporier's I €A 9¢] 3 ‘
P& QT - L) AP 1o101S) € 5/ DD Tesserers Brone o
; 8 . Trangporter 2 Company Name ) S US EPA ID Number E. State Transporter's ID
- ¥ v e _ PPy —
H 8 . ; : . I N O L1 F.. Transporter's Phone
L. 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Addresa 10, US EPA ID Number G, State Facility's ID ;
=1k Romic Chemical Corporation HCF ' f‘f DLhOI o495 2
. . . .. ty' ong .-
o 2081 Bay Road : . | 1. Facitty's Phor :
3 fast Palo Alto, Calif. 99303 1 CAD| 0109141521657 415-324-1638
% j 12. Containers 13. Total 14,
hnd 11. US DQT Dascription {Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Clasa, and ID Number} Quantity Unit
=3 ' Ne. - Type . Wt/ Vol
< .
G . R w7
i@ Waste Combustible Liquid (N.0.S.) oo (. Y
E| » [ _Combustible NA 1993 ' 01041 [T(T10
. E b. i . State .,
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& ? o ) . EPA/Other
x| o ! | LI 1 1 -
bl [ Slate -
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o .
2 1 EPA/ther
i I ! L1 1 S
E d. State |
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5 -
(&) EPf_.'O_!ha_r
w | l | | MG
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